TAS 21 (revised 2009) The Effects of Changes in Foreign Exchange Rates 2013

TFRS 8 Operating Segments 2013

Management is presently considering the potential impact of adopting and initial application of
these new and revised TFRS on the financial statements of the Group/Company.

53 Reclassification of accounts

Certain accounts in the 2010 financial statements have been reclassified to conform to the
presentation in the 2011 financial statements.  These reclassifications have principally been made
following changes in accounting policies consequent to the adoption of new or revised TFRS as
disclosed in note 4 and in compliance with the stipulation of the Notification of the Department of
Business Development dated 28 September 2011, issued under the Accounting Act B.E. 2543 were
as follows:

The International Engineering Public Company Limited and its Subsidiaries
Notes to the financial statements
For the years ended 31 December 2011 and 2010

 - 132 -

 2010

  Consolidated
financial statements

 Separate
financial statements

  Before

reclassify

 Reclassify  After

reclassify

 Before

reclassify

Reclassify

 After

reclassify

  (in million Baht)

Statement of financial position

Other receivable  -  341  341  -  317  317

Short-term loan to related parties  209  (209)  -  482  (482)  -

Short-term loans  -  -  -  -  263  263

Securities receivables  39  (39)  -  39  (39)  -

Prepaid expenses  8  (8)  -  3  (3)  -

Value added tax recoverable  40  (40)  -  18  (18)  -

Other current assets  45  (45)  -  38  (38)  -

Long-term loan to related parties  -  -  -  3  (3)  -

Other non-current assets  -  -  -  32  3  35

Trade accounts payable  62  (62)  -  42  (42)  -

Trade and other payable  -  271  271  -  143  143

Short-term loan from related parties 1  (1)  -  82  (82)  -

Short-term loans  -  -  -  -  67  67

Payable to purchase of fixed asset   69  (69)  -  -  -  -

Accrued expensed  236  (236)  -  37  (37)  -

Accrued interest expenses  -  161  161  -  1  1

Other current liabilities  65  (64)  1  50  (50)  -

Long-term loan from related parties 4  (4)  -  -  -  -

Other non-current liabilities  4  4  8  -  -  -

Total  782  -  782  826  -  826

Statement of comprehensive
  income

Administrative expenses  349  58  407  185  44  229

Management benefit expenses  48  (48)  -  35  (35)  -

Net foreign exchange loss  2  (2)  -  -  -  -

Impairment loss of assets  304  (304)  -  679  (679)  -

Loss on sale of investments  183  (183)  -  190  (190)  -

Other expenses  -  489  489  -  869  869

The International Engineering Public Company Limited and its Subsidiaries
Notes to the financial statements
For the years ended 31 December 2011 and 2010

 - 133 -

 2010

  Consolidated
financial statements

 Separate
financial statements

  Before

reclassify

 Reclassify  After

reclassify

 Before

reclassify

Reclassify

 After

reclassify

  (in million Baht)

Finance cost  76  (10)  66  32  (9)  23

Total   962  -  962  1,121  -  1,121

Statement of Cash flows

Cash flows from operating
activities

Interest expenses  76  (10)  66  32  (9)  23